v_ t t Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida
V\; a & Vice President 150 South Monroe St.
_— Regulatory Relations Suite 400

Tallahassee, FL 32301

August 31, 2011

Beth Salak, Director

Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission is the
following page of the General Subscriber Service Tariff:

General Subscriber Service Tariff
Section A2 - Eighth Revised Page 32.3

The purpose of this filing is to provide for the Complete Choice for Business Term
Plan Promotion. This Special Promotion will begin September 1, 2011 and end
August 31, 2012.

Acknowledgment, date of receipt and authority number of this filing are requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs)

Regulatory Vice President

Attachments

T: 850-577-5550

F: 850-224-5073
Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
www.att.com



Promotion Description

Complete Choice for Business Term Plan Promotion

Overview of Promotion

A business promotional period will be established from September 1, 2011 through August 31, 2012. During this
period eligible business customers will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for Business
package charges.

Promotion Specifics

Eligible customers are those business customers who are subscribed to Complete Choice for Business when it is part
of a bundle'”). These eligible customers who subscribe to a 12- or 24-month Term Plan for Complete Choice for
Business as part of a bundle will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for Business package
charges.

Promotion Restrictions

Offer may not be combined with Complete Choice for Business Term Plan discounts. This offer is only allowed on
single location accounts. Billed to Number (BTN) arrangements are not allowed. This offer is limited to 500 lines
per customer for the sum of all contracts and for all subsidiaries. When the customer’s bundle subscription expires
these benefits will no longer apply. All other terms and conditions associated with Complete Choice for Business,
as appropriate, will apply.

(1) The bundle combines Complete Choice for Business, provided by AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T
Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South
Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee with services offered by affiliates of these Companies (Long Distance,
non-regulated Internet services and /or Mobility) in a bundled offering.
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ISSUED: August 31, 2011
BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FL.

Miami, Florida

GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF

A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

A2.10 Special Promotions (Cont'd)
A2.10.2 Descriptions (Cont'd)

A. The following promotions are on file with the Commission: (Cont'd)

Area of

Promotion Service
(DELETED)

AT&T Complete
Florida Choice for
Service Business
Territory —  Term Plan
From Central

Office where

services are

available

Eighth Revised Page 32.3
Cancels Seventh Revised Page 32.3

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2011

Period
Charges Waived Authority
The Complete Choice for Business Term Plan Promotion is available to eligible business customers. During the 09/01/2011
promotional period eligible business customers will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for to
Business package charges. 08/31/2012

Promotion Specifics

Eligible customers are those business customers who are subscribed to Complete Choice for Business when it is part
of a bundle.* These eligible customers who subscribe to a 12- or 24-month Term Plan for Complete Choice for
Business as part of a bundle will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for Business package

charges.

Promotion Restrictions

Offer may not be combined with Complete Choice for Business Term Plan discounts. This offer is only allowed on
single location accounts. Billed to Number (BTN) arrangements are not allowed. This offer is limited to 500 lines per
customer for the sum of all contracts and for all subsidiaries. When the customer’s bundle subscription expires these
benefits will no longer apply. All other terms and conditions associated with Complete Choice for Business, as

appropriate, will apply.

The bundle combines Complete Choice for Business, provided by AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida,
AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T
South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee with services offered by affiliates of these Companies (Long

Distance, non-regulated Internet services and /or Mobility) in a bundled offering.

All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff are owned by AT&T Intellectual
Property or AT&T affiliated companies.
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All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff are owned by AT&T Intellectual
Property or AT&T affiliated companies.
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Complete The Complete Choice for Business Term Plan Promotion is available to eligible business customers. During the 09/01/2011
Choice for promotional period eligible business customers will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for to
Business Business package charges. 08/31/2012
Term Plan

Promotion Specifics

Eligible customers are those business customers who are subscribed to Complete Choice for Business when it is part
of a bundle.* These eligible customers who subscribe to a 12- or 24-month Term Plan for Complete Choice for
Business as part of a bundle will receive a $35 per line effective rate for Complete Choice for Business package

charges.

Promotion Restrictions

Offer may not be combined with Complete Choice for Business Term Plan discounts. This offer is only allowed on
single location accounts. Billed to Number (BTN) arrangements are not allowed. This offer is limited to 500 lines per
customer for the sum of all contracts and for all subsidiaries. When the customer’s bundle subscription expires these
benefits will no longer apply. All other terms and conditions associated with Complete Choice for Business, as
appropriate, will apply.

"The bundle combines Complete Choice for Business, provided by AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida,
AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T
South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee with services offered by affiliates of these Companies (Long
Distance, non-regulated Internet services and /or Mobility) in a bundled offering.

All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff are owned by AT&T Intellectual
Property or AT&T affiliated companies.
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